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=" METHODOLOGY

Online survey in 11 EU countries.
Sample size of n=1.000 for tier 1 countries and n=500 for tier 2 countries

In all countries, the sample is representative for a country population of a set age (25-64 yrs
old). For gender split, we have a female/male distribution of 75/25.
All consumers participating in the survey are (co)responsible for household grocery shopping.

Field period: 24th February- 7th March 2014 f’j
Sample
Country size
f— &
I l France n=1010
| Italy n=1022
TIER 1 — . Germany n=1012 £
| .
= Spain n=1017
= UK n=1020
[ = Austria n=510
E Croatia (*) n=511
i Czech Republic n=507
TIER 2 —
; Poland n=508
ﬁ Slovakia n=507
- Switzerland n=511 (*) Croatia is the only country not included in the 2011 survey ?ﬁﬁﬂﬁi$
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For Tier 1 countries, consumers in France, Italy and Spain worry most about food safety

Q: We know people often worry about the economy or personal finances. Below we have listed some more
themes and topics that people are concerned about in their daily life. Please indicate which three of these

themes you are most worried about. Filter: None TIER 1 COUNTRIES
I I - ] N 2

Z
% TOP 3 —
n=8135 n=1010 n=1022 n=1012 n=1017 n=1020

Personal health conditions _ 63%“ Q 58% @ 56% o 68% Q 52% 0 64%

Food safety - just how natural and safe are _ 54% @ 0 61% o 60% @ 57% 51% @ 51%

the contents of what you eat and drink

Food safety related to the health of your _ 539% 549% 539% 37% O 0% 40%

family or children

Environmental problems - 44% 41% 50% 43% 34% 37%

International terrorism, crime or political
) 38% % % % % %
corruption - 30% 31% 49% 49% 46%
Public safety - 30% 34% 31% 32% 38% 35%
Road traffic accidents - 19% 22% 20% 14% 16% 27%
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For Tier 2 countries, daily food worries are highest in Czech Rep., Croatia and Slovakia

Q: We know people often worry about the economy or personal finances. Below we have listed some more themes
and topics that people are concerned about in their daily life. Please indicate which three of these themes you

are most worried about. Filter: None
TIER 1 COUNTRIES
] L1
i 3! +
% TOP 3 _— y ; (I .

n=8135 n=510 n=511 n=507 n=508 n=507 n=511
Personal health conditions _ 63%0’ 070% 61% 083% 064% @ 62% @55%

Food safety - just how natural and safe are _ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
the contents of what you eat and drink 4% @ 42% 063 & 66% 55% 53% 41%

Food safety related to the health of your _ 53% 47% o 64% @69% @58% 066% 38%

family or children

Environmental problems - 44% 47% 53% 33% 42% 45% 055%

International terrorism, crime or politif:al - 389% @ 25% 33% 16% 26% 350 5%
corruption

Public safety - 30% 33% 14% 24% 25% 20% 38%

Road traffic accidents [ 19% 13% 12% 10% 30% 20% 24%
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s FOOD SAFETY WORRIES

Spanish, Italian and Croatian consumers most often worry about food safety.

Q: How often do you worry about food safety in general?

Filter: None

61%

% Often
+ Very
often

n=8135 n=1010

61%

m =

.
n=1012 n=1017
49% 80%

N Z
2
n=1020

36%

n=510

44%

T b ow om O

n=511 n=507

79% 55%

n=508 n=507 n=511

69% 68% 44%
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52%
43% 47% 45%
35% 35%
5% 5% 8% L3 13% 9% 0% i o W 30% 1%
O (Almost) never [D0Onceiawhile BEOften BVery often
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4 out 10 EU parents worry
very often about food safety
related to children.
Parents with young children

are most worried, nearly 9
out of 10 young parents are
often worried.




ﬂ EU consumers regularly worry about both contamination and
tampering/food fraud

Q: To what extent do you worry about each of the following aspects of food safety? | Filter: None

. Food contamination or Contamination of food
migration of harmful chemicals through intentional
n=8135 from the packaging into the tampering of the
food product product or food fraud
Alot & to
66% 71%

some extent

DA lot ©Tosome extent MEA little bit BENot at all TH
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ﬂ Southern and Eastern EU countries are most worried about contamination and chemical migration
Q: To what extent do you worry about each of the following aspects of food safety? Food contamination or migration of

harmful chemicals from the packaging into the food product | Filter: None

=il 1 ®m O m E mowm & 0O

n=1017 n=1020 n=510 n=511 n=507 n=508 n=507 n=511

n=8135 n=1010 n=1022 n=1012

Alot&
tosome 66% 67% 73% 61% 75% 36% 51% 83% 58% 83% 82% 51%

extent

DA lot ©Tosome extent MEA little bit BENot at all L]uﬂE mﬁ
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ﬂ Southern and Eastern EU countries are most worried about food product tampering

Q: To what extent do you worry about each of the following aspects of food safety?
Contamination of food through intentional tampering of the product or food fraud | Filter: None

m i1 1 W O m E aowm &
I I :

n=510 n=511 n=507 n=508 n=507

n=1022 n=1012 n=1017 n=1020

68% 79% 38% 55% 89% 77% 90% 85%

Alotg "85 N0

tosome 719 66% 78%

DA lot ©Tosome extent HEA little bit BENot at all
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extent
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Bl SAFEST FOOD PACKAGING

In Germany, glass has the best perception as the safest food packaging material
Q: What do you consider to be the safest food packaging material when it comes to food/beverage safety?

Filter: None
il 1 W O X o & e m & 0

‘ i ‘ l n=8135 n=1010 n=1022 n=1012 n=1017 n=1020 n=510 n=511 n=507 n=508 n=507 n=511
Glass N
@@@ \\
N
-~~
Metal tin
\
\
\
. \
Bag in box \ \
\
\
\
\
Beverage carton \
\
AR
\ \
\
\
\
\
Plastics ~
~
N
. . . \
Metal — 7 7 7

beverage
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Over 8 out of 10 consumers believe chemical interactions from packaging create a health risk

Q: According to various scientific studies, certain materials used to package some food and drink products may cause (minor)
chemical interactions with its drink and food content. This could result in a potential risk for your health. Do you personally

believe this statement? Filter: None
] +
— & y | ; —

N £
74 A\

n=8135 n=1010 n=1022 n=1012 n=1017 n=1020 n=510 n=511 n=507 n=508 n=507 n=511
Yes
84% 86% 93% 85% 88% 72% 79% 93% 78% 87% 85% 79%
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S SAFEST DRINK/BEVERAGE PACKAGING

For drinks glass safety perception is highest in Austria and Croatia
Q: What do you consider to be the safest drink/beverage packaging material when it comes to food/beverage safety?

Filter: None
il 1 W O X o & e m & 0

‘i ‘ ' n=8135 n=1010 n=1022 n=1012 n=1017 n=1020 n=510 n=511 n=507 n=508 n=507 n=511
Glass
Beverage carton
Plastics \
Metal
beverage can \
— 11—
S=—=— X
Metal tin \
‘\
~
Bag in box
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ﬁ Interaction of content with packaging is considered to be lowest for glass and highest for plastics

Q: From the packaging materials listed below, to what extent do you believe there is a risk of interaction between any food
or drink products and their packaging? Filter: only if impact on health

0%

100%

9%
Plastics
[} o o
%%g > 1 100% 49%
—1—1—
Metal beverage can
. . . 0% iOOE 100% 52%
Metal tin
‘ 0% < 100% 41%
Bag in box
99 -
Beverage carton
‘ l 0% 15% 100% 12%
Glass
. . -
| do not believe at all I fully believe L0OK BEYOND
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RISK PACKAGING INTERACTION WITH FOOD

ﬁ Risk perception for glass is similar in all countries

Q: From the packaging materials listed below, to what extent do you believe there is a risk of interaction between any
food or drink products and their packaging? N(total)=6931 | Filter: only if impact on health

i‘. 2010
I Glass

15%
. 0% e— 100% 12%
16%
I I 0% q 100% 14%
I I 17%
0% 100% 12%
11%
. 0% e—n 100% 12%
23%
. 0% x 100% 21%
N [Z 21%
Zn 0% 100% 24%
[ | 12%
f— 0% _* 100% 11%
. 13%
i 0% — 100%
12%
i 0% —n 100% 8%
14%
; 0% —r 100% 9%
- 14%
0% * 100% 9%
14%
0% 4 100% 10%
| do not believe at all . | fully believe \
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el FOOD SAFETY WORRIES

Europeans worry the most about plastic and metal packages impacting the food and

beverage content
Q: To what extent are you worried about food packaging containers impacting the food/beverage content or
ingredients for each of the following packaging materials? Filter: None

e TOP II I ™ Jy: == W= .
2 —4|e—&HHW
n=8135 n=1010 n=1022 n=1012 n=1017 n=1020 n=510 n=511 n=507 n=508 n=507 n=511
62% 62% 60% 70% 43% 56% 75% 54% 60% 69% 40%
Plastics
44% 58% 47% 61% 29% 40% 65% 34% 57% 37% 38%
Metal tin
. . . 48% 53% 46% 60% 28% 41% 63% 32% 58% 40% 39%
Metal beverage
can
‘ 41% 51% 42% 50% 21% 44% 48% 29% 45% 34% 37%
Bag in Box
.I .I .| 26% 32% 31% 43% 19% 31% 38% 21% 35% 27% 22%
Beverage
carton
li‘l 37% 19% l 8% 6% 12% 4%  23% 8% 2% 9% 4% 8% 4% 3%
Glass
I.I]UI(II[\'[INI]
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Bl ATTITUDE TOWARD BABY FOOD PACKAGING

EU parents clearly prefer glass to store baby food; many avoid buying baby food in plastic

Q: Please indicate to what extent you agree with the following statements Filter: children < 6 y.o. in household

*
*' '*
x %

£
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| AVOID BUYING BABY FOOD IN PLASTIC
OR OTHER MATERIALS THAN GLASS

B - - S
B > - S
- 42% 23% -
B o
B o I

M 1 Strongly disagree H2

TOP
2

| PREFER BABY FOOD STORED IN GLASS ToP
CONTAINERS 2

IR T e
o2 1 8=« I -
wo 8 s I
.
o = e v I
N 2
L
o b e
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3 Neither agree, nor disagree =4 M5 Strongly agree lll‘ﬂiﬁﬂNI]i\ !
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For over 6 out 10 EU consumers
health safety is an important driver
in choosing glass.




Q: If you have selected glass in any of the above categories, please select your reason below Filter: None

n=8135 2014 2010

Because it is a packaging material that is _ 61% _ 48%\

safe for your health

It preserves taste best _ 2% _ 54%
Because it is the least harmful packaging _ 51% _
\ 43% J

material for the environment

-

It keeps the food or beverage fresh longer - 38% - 36%

Because it is more tasteful, appealing - 20% - 33%
It's the packaging type of my favourite brand - 16% - 20%
Because it has more style - 15% - 27%

It's the only packaging material available in . 9%
my regular shop 0

| have no idea I 3% I 4%

Other | 204

| Main reasons for using glass
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RECOMMENDATION GLASS

ﬁ Glass is highly recommended as a better packaging material
Q: Would you recommend glass as a better packaging material to friends and family? Filter: None

. . 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | w ? Kids | Nokids |
TOP n=8624 n= 8135 n=2065 n=2267 n= 2123 n= 1680 n=2075 n=6060 n=3341 n=4794
74% 87% 85% 86% 90% 90% 87% 87% * 88% 87%

O Definitely not D Probably not EMaybe yes, maybe no @EProbably @ Definitely

LI]IlK IIE\’UNII

*Significantly higher (95%) than other group THE UBEl.
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] GLASS AS REFERENCE MATERIAL

Especially in Italy, Spain, Slovakia, Poland and Croatia, impact is important.
Q: As you may already know, glass is used as reference material, e.g. for research and laboratory, to ensure the absence of all
possible chemical migration (i.e. for in vitro lab tests). To what extent does this influence your opinion on glass? Filter: None

- N 2 — C

n=1020 n=510 n=511 n=507 n=508 n=507 n=511

n=8135 n=1010 n=1022 n=1012 n=1017

TOP

86% 87% 91% 81% 89% 71% 17% 92% 89% 90% 90% 81%

36 43
32 36
29 32 30
- 22
14 12 27 12 19
8 ) 11 ) g 10 9

B This has a very positive impact on my perception of glass as packaging ™ This has a positive impact on my perception of glass as packaging
This has not really an impact on my perception of glass as packaging  mThis has a negative impact on my perception of glass as packaging
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Look Beyond The Label.
Become a Friend of Glass.

www.friendsofglass.com



http://www.friendsofglass.com/

